Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION WATER METER REQUIRED



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED 9:50am DEC 2 9 2017 File No. 26558 Stafford Field Office 1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Division of Water Resources Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. Groundwater ☐ Surface water The source of supply is: Name and address of Applicant: Duane Regier 19801 SW 72nd St. Burrton, KS Email address: pardufarms@kanokla.net Phone Number: (620) 463-5412 Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Regier Inc. 19717 SW 72nd St. Burrton, KS Phone Number: () Email address: CRC Y2/18 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: Comanche West Inc. ADDRESS: 2541 Bobwhite Ln. Wichita, KS 67204 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL ACRES NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4 Twp. Range 68.2 35 24S 3W 33 35.2 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land --- NAME: Comanche West Inc. 40 Fred Sover ADDRESS: 2541 Bobwhite Ln. Wichita, KS 67204 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) TOTAL ACRES NW1/4 SW1/4 Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 Twp. 68.2 38.2 30 35 248 **3W** For Office Use Only: Code _____ Fee \$200 TR # ____ Receipt Date

Presently authorized p		100 3 7 1			gu liman			
	Quarter of the Nor							
of Section 35	, Township 24 County, Kansas, 2300	A STATE	Sou	th, Range	3W	Se em	av to eof	_(E/W),
in Harvey	County, Kansas, 2300	feet Nor	th 5200	_feet We	st of Sout	heast co	orner of s	ection.
Authorized Rate 865 G	PM Authorized Quantity Duter ID No. 3 GF	93 AF	Depth	of well _		-	(feet)	
(DWR use only: Comp	outer ID No. <u>3</u> GF	s 235	7 feet	North	5288	feet	t West)	12/18
This point will not be ch	nanged This point will be chang	ed as follow	s: No chang	ge, point b	etter descr	ibed with	GPS as f	ollows:
Proposed point of div	ersion: (Complete only if chan	ge is requ	ested or if ex	isting po	int is bet	ter desc	cribed by	GPS)
One in the	Quarter of the		Qua	arter of the	е		na salan la	Quarter
of Section	, Township	Mining and Carlo	Sou	th, Range	9	A west	A RESERVE	_ (E/W)
	County, Kansas,							
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity _	erina fia vi	Propo	sed well d	depth (feet	()	- rolle seg	infinite 1
	onal Well Geo Center List of							
RECEIV					-			
Presently authorized	point of diversion:		-					
	Quarter of the		Ous	arter of the	_			Quarter
	, Township							
	, Township County, Kansas,							
	County, Ransas, Authorized Quantity							ection.
	outer ID No GF							
	nanged This point will be chang							Jan J
and the second s								
	ersion: (Complete only if chan							
	Quarter of the							
	, Township							
	County, Kansas,							
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity _		Propo	sed well	depth (feet	t)(t)		
(please be specific) No	change in PD		the diagram be (PLEASE NO represents property)	TE: The	"X" in	center	of diagra	m belo
				-	North			,,,
			100	50	0	50	100	
	, and the same of				11111			
If a well, is the test hole I	og attached? Yes No		F				Take Take	
					_			
The change(s) (was)(will	be) completed by?		50 -	+	_	+	50	
No change in PD			F		_		-	
		* <u>'</u> _	a F				. .	and the second
If the point of diversion is	s a well:		West 0	шш	11 <u>X</u> 11	щи	1—10 E	ast
(a) What are you going	to do with the old well?		-		- -		-	
			50 E	Na ali	7 =	Section 4.5	三 50	
No change in PD			30 -	+		+	750	
			- E					
(b) When will this be do	ne?		Ь.	шНи	11111	uliu	11	
			100	50	0	50	100	
Groundwater Manage	ement District recommendat	ion	100		South		100	
attached? Yes					cale: 1" =			
		13b.	If the propose	d point of	diversion	will be i	relocated	more the
Assisted by Steve Flah	erty - GMD2		100 feet but diversion, atta	within 1.	ographic	map or	e existing	point
			For groundwa	ter source	s. show a	II wells	(including	domest
			within one-hal names and n	f mile of the	ne propose	ed point	of diversi	on and the
			names and n	ialling add	liesses o	i the ov	vileis. F	or suna
CEIVED			water source	s, snow	the nam	es and	address	es of th
CEIVED			water source landowner(s) upstream from	one-half	mile dow	nstream	and one	e-half mi

RECEIVED

Stafford Field Office

DVVR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)

File No. 26558

p.2

If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 30 or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently suthorized place of use, or their duly authorized place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently suthorized place of use, or their duly authorized agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation). I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application are true, correct and complete. Dated at WICHITA IAANAS Kansas, this July day of DECEMBER 20 I COMPANIES WAS Kansas, this July day of DECEMBER 20 I COMPANIES WAS Kansas, this July day of DECEMBER 20 I COMPANIES WAS Kansas, this July day of DECEMBER 20 I COMPANIES WAS Kansas (Please Print)		this application is approved as re-			identified in this application be adver
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized statement authorizing representation). I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of a ge and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application being half, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the states contained in this application are true, correct and complete. Dated at WICHITA CANSAS , Kansas, this Japan (Spouse) (Please Print) (Please Print) (Owner) (Spouse) (Please Print) (Please Print) (Please Print) (Please Print) (Owner) (Spouse) (Please Print) (Please Print) (Owner) (Spouse) (Please Print) (Please Print) (Owner) (Spouse) My Commission Expires	(c) If this appl				roperty, public health or safety?
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the states contained in this application are true, correct and complete. Dated at WICHITA KARDAS Kansas, this DAMACHE WEST WARDER PRES (Please Print) (Owner) (Spouse) (Please Print) (Please Print) (Owner) (Spouse) (Please Print) (Please Print) (Owner) (Spouse) (Please Print) (Please Print) State of Kansas County of SEAGUACK SSED To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be complete accurate information; maps, it necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners must be affixed to the application and notarize the appropriate for must be paid. Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application feet for thin the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or less. \$20 26656	or a change in place	e of use, the application must be	signed by all owners	groundwater chang of the currently auth	e in point of diversion greater than 300 orized place of use, or their duly autho
(Spouse) (Please Print) (Ple	age and the own their behalf, in re	ner, the spouse of the owner regards to the water right(s)	, or a duly authori to which this app et and complete.	zed agent of the lication pertains	owner(s) to make this applicatio I further verify that the statem
(Please Print) (Owner) (Please Print) (Spouse) (Please Print) State of Kansas County of SEDGUCK Interest Certify that the folegoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this add of the print of the state				32 nd day of _	DECEMBER 2017
(Please Print) (Spouse) (Please Print) State of Kansas County of SEDGUCK hereby cartify that the follogoing application was signed in my bresence and sworn to before me this about the state of Kansas County of SEDGUCK (Please Print) (Please Print	- Tred	1			(Spouse)
(Please Print) (Owner) (Spouse) (Please Print) State of Kansas County of SEDGUCK Thereby certify that the follogoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this and december to the point of the principle of the properties of all the application form must be completed accurate information, maps, it necessary, must be included, signatures of all the application to the application and notarize the appropriate fee must be paid. EEE SCHEDULE Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee forth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or less. (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	r KE.		esta ista en en e	1	(Please Print)
(Please Print) (Please Print) State of Kansas County of SEDGLICK hereby certify that the following application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this and discussion for the print of the application form must be complete. All of the application form must be complete accurate information; maps, it necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarize the application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fer forth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. \$20 (3) Application to change the place of use \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20	13 9 1 1 10 10	(Owner)	wy y ddiad _{de} — - y d o y egyfy	3.725012.63	(Spouse)
State of Kansas County of SEDGUCK SS County of SEDGUCK hereby certify that the follogoing application was signed in my bresence and sworn to before me this ABAD of STATE OF KANDAS My Commission Expires My Commission Expires ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be complete accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarize the appropriate fee must be paid. EEE SCHEDULE Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee forth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. \$20 (3) Application to change the place of use.	The state of the s	(Please Print)	1 Aug 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	19 4 1 1 4 12 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(Please Print)
State of Kansas Country of SEDCUCK hereby certify that the following application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this about the property of the application form must be complete accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarize the appropriate fee must be paid. Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee forth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use (4) Application to change the place of use (5) Application to change the place of use (6) Application to change the place of use (7) Application to change the place of use (8) Application to change the place of use	(e) Upprivet	(Owner)		Park Andrews	(Spouse)
hereby certify that the following application was signed in my bresence and sworn to before me this and decreased to the entire of kanasas. My Commission Expires March D 2008 My Appl Etc. 3-10-12 My Complete Application SWILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be complete accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarize the appropriate fee must be paid. EEE SCHEDULE Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee forth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. \$200 26566	F. AAF 45 W	(Please Print)	ungenide. Durch 1904, jihanger,	very result of the ribe	(Please Print)
hereby certify that the following application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this and discussion for the policy of the application form must be completed. My Commission Expires March 0 3018. My Commission of the application of the application form must be completed accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners must be affixed to the application and notarized the appropriate fee must be paid. FEE SCHEDULE Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application feet forth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less \$10 (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet \$20 (3) Application to change the place of use \$20 (3) Application to change the place of use \$20 (4) Application to change the place of use \$20 (5) Application to change the place of use \$20 (6) Application to change the place of use \$20 (7) Application to change the place of use \$20 (8) Application to change the place of use \$20 (9) Application to change the place of use \$20 (10) Application to change the place of use \$20 (11) Application to change the place of use \$20 (12) Application to change the place of use \$20 (13) Application to change the place of use \$20 (14) Application to change the place of use \$20 (15) Application to change the place of use \$20 (16) Application to change the place of use \$20 (17) Application to change the place of use \$20 (18) Application to change the place of use \$20 (19) Application to change the place of use \$20 (19) Application to change the place of use \$20		SS SS			
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarize the appropriate fee must be paid. EEE SCHEDULE Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee forth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. \$10 (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet \$20 (3) Application to change the place of use \$20 \$206666	hereby certify	that the foregoing application	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KAMBAS	Brakie	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee forth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	accurate information;	maps, if necessary, must be included	; signatures of all the ap	propriate owners' mus	ns of the application form must be completed to the application and notarized
2665		change the place of use or the p	oint of diversion unde	r this section shall b	
26655	forth in the schedule (1) Applica (2) Applica	e below: Make checks payable to ation to change a point of diversio ation to change a point of diversio	on 300 feet or less on more than 300 feet	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$200
7666	forth in the schedule (1) Applica (2) Applica	e below: Make checks payable to ation to change a point of diversio ation to change a point of diversio	on 300 feet or less on more than 300 feet	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$200

Change in Place of Use Application No 26558



I declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1/2 mile of the proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application map.

New Application Proposed Point of Diversion **Application No. To Change:** Existing Points of Diversion Point of Diversion Proposed Place of Use Place of Use Authorized Place of Use Use Made of Water RECEIVED

See attached for well owners within 1/2 mile



Wells within 1/2 mile of File no 26558

- Irrigation Well no 21270
 Jedco LLC
 1400 S 183rd St W Apt 212
 Goddard, KS 67052
- Irrigation Well no 32176
 Comanche West Inc C/O Comanche West Inc.
 2541 Bobwhite Ln
 Wichita, KS 67204
- Irrigation Well no 32730 and Domestic well J Carson Rockhill Family Trust 4786 N Portwest Cir Wichita, KS 67204
- 4) Kenneth & Sandra West 18818 SW 125th St Burrton, KS 67020

RECEIVED

DEC 2 9 2017

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a-	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
 A change application was received on 12/29/2017 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num 	requesting that the place of use and / or point of ber be changed as described in the application.
On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a on the topographic map accompanying the application to	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
 The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicab 	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot le \(\mathbb{X} \) Not Applicable
 The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☑ No 	be located more than feet from the previously t Applicable
 As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☑ N 	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in ot Applicable
December 31, 20_ [8, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.
7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form prov Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice. Applicable Not Applicable
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ned in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
10. Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of per are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and anmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may be ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the cons authorized by law.
Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	(Print Name):
66502 . Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	Date of Issuance:
For Use by Register of Deeds) SS County of)
	Acknowledged before me on
	by
	Signature:
	Signature:Notary Public
RECEIVED	
	M
i la compania	My commission expires:

DEC 2 9 2017

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)

Stafford Field Office

(Notary Seal) File No. <u>26558</u>